OF PUBLICATION

December 27, 2024

The Regional Municipality of Halton, Ontario

5400 Regional Road 25, Milton, Ontario L9E OL2

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Permanent Compressed Air Installation for the Landfill Gas Collection System (T-703-24)

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 13, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 20, 2024

Name of owner: The Regional Municipality of Halton

Address for service: 1151 Bronte Road, Oakville, Ontario L6M 3L1

Name of contractor: A. vanEgmond Construction

Address for service: P.O. Box 520, Smithville, ON LOR 2A0

Name of payment certi er: Christine Grant

Address: 320 Pinebush Road, Suite 12, Cambridge, Ontario

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 5400 Regional Road

25, Milton, Ontario L9E 0L2

Publication date: December 27, 2024

Form ID: F9-103695

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103695</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice